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Florida Public Utilities Compa # 
F. P.U.C. Water Tariff 
Original Volume No. I 

Revised Sheet No. 1 
Cancels Original Sheet No. 1 

F.P.U.C. WATER TARIFF 

ORIGINAL VOLUME NO. I 

OF 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

FILED WITH 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

TERRITORY SERVED 

The Company’s water operations are located on Amelia Island in Nassau County, Florida. The 
Company supplies water to the City of Fernandina Beach and to the unincorporated area adjacent to the 
Corporate Limits of the City of Fernandina Beach. 

Issued by: 
Issued on: July 13, 1999 

John T. English, President and CEO Effective: July 13, 1999 
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Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 17.1 

RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) 

18. Miscellaneous Service Charges 

A. Initial Connection 

When service is initiated at a location where service did not exist previously 

Regular Business Hours 
After Business Hours 

B. Normal Reconnection 

Charae 
$ 12.00 
$ 12.00 

When service is transferred to a new cus.mer at the same L a t i o n  or reconnection of service 
subsequent to a customer requested disconnection. 

Regular Business Hours 
Charae 
$ 12.00 

After Business Hours $ 12.00 

C. Violation Reconnection 

When service has been disconnected for cause including delinquency in bill payments. 

Regular Business Hours 
After Business Hours 

Charqe 
$ 12.00 
$ 18.00 

D. Premises Visit Charge (in Lieu of Disconnection) 

When Company’s representative visits customer’s premises for the purpose of discontinuing 
service for non-payment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service 
because of customer pays the service representative or otherwise make satisfactory 
arrangements to pay the bill. 

Charqe 
Regular Business Hours $ 8.00 

Issued by: J. T. English, President, C.E.0 Effective: January 1, 2000 
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RATE SCHEDULES NO. 1-FW 
GENERAL SERVICE 

Availabilitv 
Availability within the territory served by the Company on Amelia Island in Nassau County, 
Florida. 

ApDlica bility 
Metered service applicable to any customer for any purpose. 

Monthly Rate 
Base facility charge (per meter): 

5/8" meter 
1 'I meter 
2" meter 
3" meter 
4" meter 

Commodity Charge: 

Residential CCF used 
1 to 5 CCF's used 
6 to 20 CCF's used 
21 and greater CCF's used 

$1 0.45 
$23.62 
$72.00 

$142.32 
$265.43 

$0.62 
$0.93 
$1.28 

Other (Commercial, Industrial & Public Authority) 
All CCF's used $1.09 

Minimum Bill 
The monthly bill shall be the above base facility charge. 

Terms of Payment 
Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) 
days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be disconnected. 

Terms of Conditions 
Service under this rate schedule is subject to the Company's Rules and Regulations applicable to 
water service. 

TyDe of Filinq 
Water Rate Case Docket Number 990535-WU. 

Effective Date 
For services rendered on or after January 1, 2000. 

Issued by: J. T. English, President, C.E.O. 
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4-FW 
FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE 

Availability 
Availability within the territory served by the Company on Amelia Island in Nassau County, 
Florida. 

Applica bilitv 
Applicable to unmetered private fire hydrant service. 

Character of Service 
Private fire hydrant service usina Company-owned facilities. 

Monthly Rate 
Per each fire hydrant installed and in service: 

4" hydrant 
5" hydrant 
6" hydrant 

$ 89.56 
$ 136.47 
$ 184.83 

Minimum Bill 
Same as monthly rate. 

Terms of Payment 
Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) 
days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be disconnected. 

Terms of Conditions 
Service under this rate schedule is subject to the Company's Rules and Regulations applicable to 
water service. 

Type of Filing 
Water Rate Case Docket Number 990535-WU. 

Effective Date 
For services rendered on or after January 1, 2000 

Issued by: J. T. English, President, C.E.O. 
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5-FW 
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SERVICE 

Availability 
Availability within the territory served by the Company on Amelia Island in Nassau County, 
Florida. 

Applicability 
Applicable to unmetered private automatic sprinkler system service. 

Character of Service 
Unmetered water service to customer-owned automatic sprinkler systems. 

Monthly Rate 
For each Sprinkler system connection in service: 

2” fire line 
4” fire line 
6” fire line 
8” fire line 

10” fire line 

$ 24.32 
$ 89.56 
$ 184.83 
$236.12 
$ 338.68 

Minimum Bill 
Same as monthly rate. 

Terms of Payment 
Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twentv (20) - .  I 
days. After five (5) working days’ written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

Terms of Conditions 
Service under this rate schedule is subject to the Company’s Rules and Regulations applicable to 
water service. For each connection, the Company will tap the main, install a shut-off valve and 
extend the line to the Customer’s property line. 

Type of Filing 
Water Rate Case Docket Number 990535-WU 

Effective Date 
For services rendered on or after January 1,2000. 

Issued by: J .  T. English, President, C.E.O. 


